
Current Market Value Percent Portfolio

Investment Pools 2,199,491.61$               31%
Municipal Bonds 434,177.80$                  6%
Government Agencies 1,040,921.10$               15%
Commercial Paper -$                               0%
Money Markets -$                               0%
Certificate of Deposit 3,500,000.00$               49%

Total Portfolio 7,174,590.51$              100%

Investment By Type

Friendswood ISD
Quarterly Investment Report

Quarter Ending November 30, 2015
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49%

Investment Pools Municipal Bonds Government Agencies

Commercial Paper Money Markets Certificate of Deposit

Current Market Value Percent Portfolio

1 - 90 Days 2,199,491.61$               31%
91 - 180 Days 500,000.00$                  7%
181 - 270 Days 3,072,303.00$               43%
271 - 365 Days -$                               0%
1 - 2 Years 1,402,795.90$               20%
2+ Years -$                               0%

Total Portfolio 7,174,590.51$              100%

Investment By Maturity

Commercial Paper Money Markets Certificate of Deposit
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43%
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19%
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1 - 90 Days 91 - 180 Days 181 - 270 Days 271 - 365 Days 1 - 2 Years 2+ Years



Security Symbol/CUSIP Book Market Book Market 

General Fund

Lone Star 2,572,469.43$     2,572,469.43$              1,613,927.70$      1,613,927.70$               
Texas Class 687,232.49$        687,232.49$                 87,351.88$           87,351.88$                    
TEXPOOL 65,168.57$          65,168.57$                   65,184.37$           65,184.37$                    
TEXSTAR 147,047.88$        147,047.88$                 147,087.60$         147,087.60$                  
GCEFCU - 12 MONTH CD 3,000,000.00$     3,000,000.00$              3,000,000.00$      3,000,000.00$               
TD Ameritrade -$                    -$                              -$                      -$                               
454624RL3 -$                    -$                              72,888.70$           72,303.00$                    
741751S44 -$                    -$                              70,899.30$           70,462.00$                    
928172TD7 -$                    -$                              75,125.20$           74,328.10$                    
476576GK3 -$                    -$                              70,629.10$           69,901.30$                    
79730PBM6 -$                    -$                              76,497.20$           74,990.30$                    
943080EE7 -$                    -$                              73,392.00$           72,193.10$                    
313378MY4 -$                    -$                              278,459.75$         276,232.00$                  
313378TN1 -$                    -$                              519,490.60$         514,416.60$                  
3130A4B27 -$                    -$                              251,546.00$         250,272.50$                  

Total General Fund 6,471,918.37$    6,471,918.37$             6,402,479.40$     6,388,650.45$              

Debt Service Fund

Lone Star 14.69$                 14.69$                          14.69$                  14.69$                           
Texas Class 177,608.51$        177,608.51$                 177,704.32$         177,704.32$                  
TEXSTAR 47.21$                 47.21$                          47.21$                  47.21$                           

Total Debt Service 177,670.41$       177,670.41$                177,766.22$        177,766.22$                 

Workers Comp Fund

Lone Star 11,382.84$          11,382.84$                   11,385.43$           11,385.43$                    
GCEFCU - 12 MONTH CD 500,000.00$        500,000.00$                 -$                      -$                               
GCEFCU - 12 MONTH CD -$                    -$                              500,000.00$         500,000.00$                  

Total Workers Comp 511,382.84$       511,382.84$                511,385.43$        511,385.43$                 

2008 Capital Projects Fund

Texas Class 96,736.26$          96,736.26$                   96,788.41$           96,788.41$                    

Total 2008 Capital Projects 96,736.26$         96,736.26$                  96,788.41$          96,788.41$                   

Total Investments 7,257,707.88$    7,257,707.88$             7,188,419.46$     7,174,590.51$              

Beginning Value Ending Value

Friendswood ISD
Statement of Book and Market Value
Quarter Ending November 30, 2015





Current Market Value Percent Portfolio

Investment Pools 16,747,505.15$             77%
Municipal Bonds 432,585.30$                  2%
Government Agencies 1,042,934.00$               5%
Commercial Paper -$                               0%
Money Markets 4,065.60$                      0%
Certificate of Deposit 3,500,000.00$               16%

Total Portfolio 21,727,090.05$            100%

Investment By Type

Friendswood ISD
Quarterly Investment Report

Quarter Ending February 29, 2016
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0% 16%

Investment Pools Municipal Bonds Government Agencies

Commercial Paper Money Markets Certificate of Deposit

Current Market Value Percent Portfolio

1 - 90 Days 16,751,570.75$             79%
91 - 180 Days 3,071,355.20$               14%
181 - 270 Days -$                               0%
271 - 365 Days -$                               0%
1 - 2 Years 1,404,164.10$               7%
2+ Years -$                               0%

Total Portfolio 21,227,090.05$            100%

Investment By Maturity

Commercial Paper Money Markets Certificate of Deposit
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Security Symbol/CUSIP Book Market Book Market 

General Fund

Lone Star 1,613,927.70$     1,613,927.70$              6,266,041.49$      6,266,041.49$               
Texas Class 87,351.88$          87,351.88$                   6,795,260.93$      6,795,260.93$               
TEXPOOL 65,184.37$          65,184.37$                   65,225.09$           65,225.09$                    
TEXSTAR 147,087.60$        147,087.60$                 147,181.61$         147,181.61$                  
GCEFCU - 12 MONTH CD 3,000,000.00$     3,000,000.00$              3,000,000.00$      3,000,000.00$               
TD Ameritrade -$                    -$                              4,065.60$             4,065.60$                      
454624RL3 72,888.70$          72,303.00$                   71,444.35$           71,355.20$                    
741751S44 70,899.30$          70,462.00$                   70,674.48$           70,629.30$                    
928172TD7 75,125.20$          74,328.10$                   73,843.90$           73,925.60$                    
476576GK3 70,629.10$          69,901.30$                   70,629.10$           69,967.80$                    
79730PBM6 76,497.20$          74,990.30$                   76,497.20$           74,543.70$                    
943080EE7 73,392.00$          72,193.10$                   73,392.00$           72,163.70$                    
313378MY4 278,459.75$        276,232.00$                 278,459.75$         276,919.50$                  
313378TN1 519,490.60$        514,416.60$                 519,490.61$         515,457.00$                  
3130A4B27 251,546.00$        250,272.50$                 251,546.00$         250,557.50$                  

Total General Fund 6,402,479.40$    6,388,650.45$             17,763,752.11$   17,753,294.02$            

Debt Service Fund

Beginning Value Ending Value

Friendswood ISD
Statement of Book and Market Value

Quarter Ending February 29, 2016

Lone Star 14.69$                 14.69$                          198,396.10$         198,396.10$                  
Texas Class 177,704.32$        177,704.32$                 3,167,075.81$      3,167,075.81$               
TEXSTAR 47.21$                 47.21$                          47.21$                  47.21$                           

Total Debt Service 177,766.22$       177,766.22$                3,365,519.12$     3,365,519.12$              

Workers Comp Fund

Lone Star 11,385.43$          11,385.43$                   11,392.58$           11,392.58$                    
GCEFCU - 12 MONTH CD 500,000.00$        500,000.00$                 500,000.00$         500,000.00$                  

Total Workers Comp 511,385.43$       511,385.43$                511,392.58$        511,392.58$                 

2008 Capital Projects Fund

Texas Class 96,788.41$          96,788.41$                   96,884.33$           96,884.33$                    

Total 2008 Capital Projects 96,788.41$         96,788.41$                  96,884.33$          96,884.33$                   

Total Investments 7,188,419.46$    7,174,590.51$             21,737,548.14$   21,727,090.05$            



Security Symbol/CUSIP % Yield
Maturity Date Or 
Final Pmt Date  Beginning Market Value  Interest Revenue 

 Additions and 
Withdrawals 

 Market Value 
Changes  Ending Market Value 

General Fund

Lone Star Liquid 1,613,927.70$                  2,763.38$                        4,649,350.41$                -$                     6,266,041.49$                 
Texas Class Liquid 87,351.88$                      7,909.05$                        6,700,000.00$                -$                     6,795,260.93$                 
TEXPOOL Liquid 65,184.37$                      40.72$                             -$                                -$                     65,225.09$                      
TEXSTAR Liquid 147,087.60$                    94.01$                             -$                                -$                     147,181.61$                    
GCEFCU - 12 MONTH CD 1.15% 8/24/2016 3,000,000.00$                  -$                                 -$                                -$                     3,000,000.00$                 
TD Ameritrade 0.55% Liquid 0.00$                               4,263.04$                        (197.44)$                         -$                     4,065.60$                        
454624RL3 6.01% 7/15/2016 72,303.00$                      -$                                 -$                                (947.80)$              71,355.20$                      
741751S44 1.42% 8/1/2017 70,462.00$                      -$                                 -$                                167.30$               70,629.30$                      
928172TD7 4.75% 8/1/2017 74,328.10$                      -$                                 -$                                (402.50)$              73,925.60$                      
476576GK3 1.83% 9/1/2017 69,901.30$                      -$                                 -$                                66.50$                 69,967.80$                      
79730PBM6 5.94% 9/1/2017 74,990.30$                      -$                                 -$                                (446.60)$              74,543.70$                      
943080EE7 3.15% 10/1/2017 72,193.10$                      -$                                 -$                                (29.40)$                72,163.70$                      
313378MY4 1.25% 9/28/2017 276,232.00$                    -$                                 -$                                687.50$               276,919.50$                    
313378TN1 1.55% 10/12/2017 514,416.60$                    -$                                 -$                                1,040.40$            515,457.00$                    
3130A4B27 1.00% 10/27/2017 250,272.50$                    -$                                 -$                                285.00$               250,557.50$                    

Total General Fund 6,388,650.45$                  15,070.20$                      11,349,152.97$              420.40$               17,753,294.02$               

Debt Service Fund

Lone Star Liquid 14.69$                            8.41$                              198,373.00$                   -$                    198,396.10$                   

Friendswood ISD
Investment Portfolio

Quarter Ending February 29, 2016

q $ $ ,$ $ ,$
Texas Class Liquid 177,704.32$                    3,576.74$                        2,985,794.75$                -$                     3,167,075.81$                 
TEXSTAR Liquid 47.21$                             -$                                 -$                                -$                     47.21$                             

Total Debt Service 177,766.22$                    3,585.15$                        3,184,167.75$                -$                     3,365,519.12$                 

Workers Comp Fund

Lone Star Liquid 11,385.43$                      7.15$                               -$                                -$                     11,392.58$                      
GCEFCU - 12 MONTH CD 1.05% 4/11/2016 500,000.00$                    -$                                 -$                                -$                     500,000.00$                    

Total Workers Comp 511,385.43$                    7.15$                               -$                                -$                     511,392.58$                    

2008 Capital Projects Fund

Texas Class Liquid 96,788.41$                      95.92$                             -$                                -$                     96,884.33$                      

Total 2008 Capital Projects 96,788.41$                      95.92$                             -$                                -$                     96,884.33$                      

Total Investments 7,174,590.51$                 18,758.42$                     14,533,320.72$              420.40$              21,727,090.05$              

This report is prepared according to the District Investment Policy and complies with the requirements.

Connie Morgenroth
Chief Financial Officer

Thad Roher
Deputy Superintendent



Current Market Value Percent Portfolio

Investment Pools 7,261,317.58$               59%
Municipal Bonds 429,882.60$                  4%
Government Agencies 1,041,609.30$               9%
Commercial Paper -$                               0%
Money Markets 14,215.41$                    0%
Certificate of Deposit 3,500,000.00$               29%

Total Portfolio 12,247,024.89$            100%

Investment By Type

Friendswood ISD
Quarterly Investment Report
Quarter Ending May 31, 2016
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Investment Pools Municipal Bonds Government Agencies

Commercial Paper Money Markets Certificate of Deposit

Current Market Value Percent Portfolio

1 - 90 Days 10,345,955.09$             84%
91 - 180 Days 500,000.00$                  4%
181 - 270 Days -$                               0%
271 - 365 Days -$                               0%
1 - 2 Years 1,401,069.80$               11%
2+ Years -$                               0%

Total Portfolio 12,247,024.89$            100%

Investment By Maturity

Commercial Paper Money Markets Certificate of Deposit
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Security Symbol/CUSIP Book Market Book Market 

General Fund

Lone Star 6,266,041.49$     6,266,041.49$              2,569,848.28$      2,569,848.28$               
Texas Class 6,795,260.93$     6,795,260.93$              2,251,866.09$      2,251,866.09$               
TEXPOOL 65,225.09$          65,225.09$                   65,280.24$           65,280.24$                    
TEXSTAR 147,181.61$        147,181.61$                 147,315.29$         147,315.29$                  
GCEFCU - 12 MONTH CD 3,000,000.00$     3,000,000.00$              3,000,000.00$      3,000,000.00$               
TD Ameritrade 4,065.60$            4,065.60$                     14,215.41$           14,215.41$                    
454624RL3 71,444.35$          71,355.20$                   71,444.35$           70,422.10$                    
741751S44 70,674.48$          70,629.30$                   70,674.48$           70,419.30$                    
928172TD7 73,843.90$          73,925.60$                   73,843.90$           72,972.20$                    
476576GK3 70,629.10$          69,967.80$                   70,471.83$           70,127.40$                    
79730PBM6 76,497.20$          74,543.70$                   74,872.90$           73,950.10$                    
943080EE7 73,392.00$          72,163.70$                   72,544.00$           71,991.50$                    
313378MY4 278,459.75$        276,919.50$                 277,594.82$         276,452.00$                  
313378TN1 519,490.61$        515,457.00$                 517,117.95$         514,834.80$                  
3130A4B27 251,546.00$        250,557.50$                 251,159.50$         250,322.50$                  

Total General Fund 17,763,752.11$  17,753,294.02$            9,528,249.03$     9,520,017.21$              

Debt Service Fund

Beginning Value Ending Value

Friendswood ISD
Statement of Book and Market Value

Quarter Ending May 31, 2016

Lone Star 198,396.10$        198,396.10$                 198,560.94$         198,560.94$                  
Texas Class 3,167,075.81$     3,167,075.81$              1,919,974.77$      1,919,974.77$               
TEXSTAR 47.21$                 47.21$                          47.21$                  47.21$                           

Total Debt Service 3,365,519.12$    3,365,519.12$             2,118,582.92$     2,118,582.92$              

Workers Comp Fund

Lone Star 11,392.58$          11,392.58$                   11,402.04$           11,402.04$                    
GCEFCU - 6 MONTH CD 500,000.00$        500,000.00$                 -$                      -$                               
GCEFCU - 6 MONTH CD -$                    -$                              500,000.00$         500,000.00$                  

Total Workers Comp 511,392.58$       511,392.58$                511,402.04$        511,402.04$                 

2008 Capital Projects Fund

Texas Class 96,884.33$          96,884.33$                   97,022.72$           97,022.72$                    

Total 2008 Capital Projects 96,884.33$         96,884.33$                  97,022.72$          97,022.72$                   

Total Investments 21,737,548.14$  21,727,090.05$            12,255,256.71$   12,247,024.89$            





Current Market Value Percent Portfolio

Investment Pools 1,688,461.38$               25%
Municipal Bonds 428,041.05$                  6%
Government Agencies 1,040,687.50$               16%
Commercial Paper -$                               0%
Money Markets 16,017.96$                    0%
Certificate of Deposit 3,500,000.00$               52%

Total Portfolio 6,673,207.89$              100%

Investment By Type

Friendswood ISD
Quarterly Investment Report

Quarter Ending August 31, 2016

25%

6%

16%

0%

0%

53%

Investment Pools Municipal Bonds Government Agencies

Commercial Paper Money Markets Certificate of Deposit

Current Market Value Percent Portfolio

1 - 90 Days 2,204,479.34$               33%
91 - 180 Days -$                               0%
181 - 270 Days -$                               0%
271 - 365 Days 3,142,716.70$               47%
1 - 2 Years 1,326,011.85$               20%
2+ Years -$                               0%

Total Portfolio 6,673,207.89$              100%

Investment By Maturity

Commercial Paper Money Markets Certificate of Deposit

33%
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1 - 90 Days 91 - 180 Days 181 - 270 Days 271 - 365 Days 1 - 2 Years 2+ Years



Security Symbol/CUSIP Book Market Book Market 

General Fund

Lone Star 2,569,848.28$     2,569,848.28$              565,304.77$         565,304.77$                  
Texas Class 2,251,866.09$     2,251,866.09$              429,354.33$         429,354.33$                  
TEXPOOL 65,280.24$          65,280.24$                   65,340.88$           65,340.88$                    
TEXSTAR 147,315.29$        147,315.29$                 147,461.12$         147,461.12$                  
GCEFCU - 12 MONTH CD 3,000,000.00$     3,000,000.00$              -$                      -$                               
GCEFCU - 12 MONTH CD -$                    -$                              3,000,000.00$      3,000,000.00$               
TD Ameritrade 14,215.41$          14,215.41$                   16,017.96$           16,017.96$                    
454624RL3 71,444.35$          70,422.10$                   -$                      -$                               
741751S44 70,674.48$          70,419.30$                   70,449.65$           70,364.00$                    
928172TD7 73,843.90$          72,972.20$                   72,562.60$           72,352.70$                    
476576GK3 70,471.83$          70,127.40$                   70,471.83$           70,142.80$                    
79730PBM6 74,872.90$          73,950.10$                   74,872.90$           73,179.40$                    
943080EE7 72,544.00$          71,991.50$                   72,544.00$           71,652.00$                    
762236DV6 -$                    -$                              70,764.50$           70,350.15$                    
313378MY4 277,594.82$        276,452.00$                 277,594.82$         276,336.50$                  
313378TN1 517,117.95$        514,834.80$                 517,117.95$         514,003.50$                  
3130A4B27 251,159.50$        250,322.50$                 251,159.50$         250,347.50$                  

Total General Fund 9,528,249.03$    9,520,017.21$             5,701,016.80$     5,692,207.61$              

Beginning Value Ending Value

Friendswood ISD
Statement of Book and Market Value

Quarter Ending August 31, 2016

Debt Service Fund

Lone Star 198,560.94$        198,560.94$                 198,746.91$         198,746.91$                  
Texas Class 1,919,974.77$     1,919,974.77$              173,610.27$         173,610.27$                  
TEXSTAR 47.21$                 47.21$                          47.21$                  47.21$                           

Total Debt Service 2,118,582.92$    2,118,582.92$             372,404.39$        372,404.39$                 

Workers Comp Fund

Lone Star 11,402.04$          11,402.04$                   11,412.71$           11,412.71$                    
GCEFCU - 6 MONTH CD 500,000.00$        500,000.00$                 500,000.00$         500,000.00$                  

Total Workers Comp 511,402.04$       511,402.04$                511,412.71$        511,412.71$                 

2008 Capital Projects Fund

Texas Class 97,022.72$          97,022.72$                   97,183.18$           97,183.18$                    

Total 2008 Capital Projects 97,022.72$         97,022.72$                  97,183.18$          97,183.18$                   

Total Investments 12,255,256.71$  12,247,024.89$            6,682,017.08$     6,673,207.89$              



Security Symbol/CUSIP % Yield
Maturity Date Or 
Final Pmt Date  Beginning Market Value  Interest Revenue 

 Additions and 
Withdrawals 

 Market Value 
Changes  Ending Market Value 

General Fund

Lone Star Liquid 2,569,848.28$                  2,024.88$                        (2,006,568.39)$               -$                     565,304.77$                    
Texas Class Liquid 2,251,866.09$                  2,488.24$                        (1,825,000.00)$               -$                     429,354.33$                    
TEXPOOL Liquid 65,280.24$                      60.64$                             -$                                -$                     65,340.88$                      
TEXSTAR Liquid 147,315.29$                    145.83$                           -$                                -$                     147,461.12$                    
GCEFCU - 12 MONTH CD 1.15% 8/24/2016 3,000,000.00$                  34,291.65$                      (3,034,291.65)$               -$                     -$                                
GCEFCU - 12 MONTH CD 1.14% 8/24/2017 -$                                 -$                                 3,000,000.00$                -$                     3,000,000.00$                 
TD Ameritrade 0.55% Liquid 14,215.41$                      4,264.11$                        (2,461.56)$                      -$                     16,017.96$                      
454624RL3 6.01% 7/15/2016 70,422.10$                      -$                                 (70,091.70)$                    (330.40)$              -$                                
741751S44 1.42% 8/1/2017 70,419.30$                      -$                                 -$                                (55.30)$                70,364.00$                      
928172TD7 4.75% 8/1/2017 72,972.20$                      -$                                 -$                                (619.50)$              72,352.70$                      
476576GK3 1.83% 9/1/2017 70,127.40$                      -$                                 -$                                15.40$                 70,142.80$                      
79730PBM6 5.94% 9/1/2017 73,950.10$                      -$                                 -$                                (770.70)$              73,179.40$                      
943080EE7 3.15% 10/1/2017 71,991.50$                      -$                                 -$                                (339.50)$              71,652.00$                      
762236DV6 6.17% 5/15/2018 -$                                 -$                                 70,764.50$                     (414.35)$              70,350.15$                      
313378MY4 1.25% 9/28/2017 276,452.00$                    -$                                 -$                                (115.50)$              276,336.50$                    
313378TN1 1.55% 10/12/2017 514,834.80$                    -$                                 -$                                (831.30)$              514,003.50$                    
3130A4B27 1.00% 10/27/2017 250,322.50$                    -$                                 -$                                25.00$                 250,347.50$                    

Total General Fund 9,520,017.21$                  43,275.35$                      (3,867,648.80)$               (3,436.15)$           5,692,207.61$                 

Debt Service Fund

Friendswood ISD
Investment Portfolio

Quarter Ending August 31, 2016

Debt Service Fund

Lone Star Liquid 198,560.94$                    185.97$                           -$                                -$                     198,746.91$                    
Texas Class Liquid 1,919,974.77$                  2,139.83$                        (1,748,504.33)$               -$                     173,610.27$                    
TEXSTAR Liquid 47.21$                             -$                                 -$                                -$                     47.21$                             

Total Debt Service 2,118,582.92$                  2,325.80$                        (1,748,504.33)$               -$                     372,404.39$                    

Workers Comp Fund

Lone Star Liquid 11,402.04$                      10.67$                             -$                                -$                     11,412.71$                      
GCEFCU - 6 MONTH CD 1.04% 10/11/2016 500,000.00$                    -$                                 -$                                -$                     500,000.00$                    

Total Workers Comp 511,402.04$                    10.67$                             -$                                -$                     511,412.71$                    

2008 Capital Projects Fund

Texas Class Liquid 97,022.72$                      160.46$                           -$                                -$                     97,183.18$                      

Total 2008 Capital Projects 97,022.72$                      160.46$                           -$                                -$                     97,183.18$                      

Total Investments 12,247,024.89$               45,772.28$                     (5,616,153.13)$               (3,436.15)$          6,673,207.89$                

This report is prepared according to the District Investment Policy and complies with the requirements.

Connie Morgenroth
Chief Financial Officer

Thad Roher
Deputy Superintendent
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